the price in the future will also fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates which are considered a component of price risk.

The Fund’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks including market risk (which incorporates price risk, foreign exchange risk and
cash flow and fair value interest rate risk), credit risk and liquidity risk.

The Fund operates internationally and holds monetary assets denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar. Foreign exchange
risk arises as the value of monetary securities denominated in other currencies fluctuate due to changes in exchange rates. The foreign
exchange risk relating to assets and liabilities is a component of price risk and not foreign exchange risk. However, the Investment Manager
monitors the exposure of all foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities.

The table below summarises the fair value of the Fund’s financial assets and liabilities, which are denominated in a currency other than the
Australian dollar.

16

Hejaz Global Ethical Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

3. Financial risk management (continued)

a. Market risk (continued)

iii. Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

b. Summarised sensitivity analysis

+15% -15% +10% -10%
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2024 26,497   (26,497)   5   (5)
As at 30 June 2023 23,653   (23,653)   3   (3)

Price risk and foreign exchange risk were calculated at 15% and 10% respectively at 30 June 2023.

c. Credit risk

d. Liquidity risk

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s operating profit and net assets attributable to unit holders to market risks. The
reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a
number of factors, including historical levels of changes in foreign exchange rates, interest rates and the historical correlation of the Fund’s
investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than